

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10343/2011

CMC LIMITED

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR,
EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 08-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shraman Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is adjourned today to enable the learned counsel to check the records and assist the Court.

2. List on 21st February, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)