

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO. 10343/2011

CMC LIMITED

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION
(I.A. No.150339 OF 2023)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 21-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shraman Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.150339 OF 2023

1. This application has been filed by the Tata Consultancy Services Limited praying *inter alia* for being substituted in place of the original appellant on the ground that during the pendency of the present appeal, the appellant-Corporation was merged with TCS in the year 2015.
2. Issue notice. Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, learned Advocate-on-Record accepts notice and states that he has no objection to the application being allowed.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
4. Cause title be amended accordingly.
5. List the appeal tomorrow, i.e. on 22nd February, 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)